

BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NOTICE NO: 37/PW/14-15

No. PW/37/2/14-15... Date... 31.10.14.....

M/s:

SEALED Tender is invited and will be received by the **Chairman up to 3-00 P.M of 07.11.2014** for the following work as per terms and condition given below.

The Tender should be addressed to the Chairman, superscripted for "**INTERNAL & EXTERNAL REMODELING OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED MATERNITY BUILDING OF PHASE – II, OF THIS MUNICIPALITY.**"

LAST DATE OF DROPPING- **07.11.2014**

SL. NO	WORK DESCRIPTION	TENDER AMOUNT Rs.	STIPULATED PERIOD FOR COMPLETION
01.	INTERNAL & EXTERNAL REMODELING OF NEWLY CONSTRUCTED MATERNITY BUILDING OF PHASE – II AS PER DEPARTMENTAL DIRECTION THIS MUNICIPALITY. "	3,34,045 .00	WITHIN 20 DAYS FROM ISSUE OF WORK ORDER.

W 31/10/14
E.O./F.O.

Chair 31/10/14
CHAIRMAN.

TERMS & CONDITION

- 1) Tenders to be submitted in the prescribed tender Form which will have to be obtained from the Municipality at a prescribed cost or Demand draft of Rs.200/- attached with the form downloaded from our website www.baranagarmunicipality.org.
- 2) Tenderer must be registered under " West Bengal Building and other Contribution Welfare Cess ,E.P.F & E.S.I Act.
- 3) Earnest Money of 2 % of the estimated cost should be deposited along with the tender.
- 4) The stipulated date for commence / completion of work as per work order issued will have to strictly followed.
- 5) Successful Tenderer (work above Rs.5000/-) shall have to execute a formal agreement with the Municipality within a week from the date of intimation of the acceptance of his Tender at his own cost & risk.
- 6) The Chairman also reserves the right of accepting of canceling any Tender without assigning any reason thereof.
- 6) If the successful tenderer fails to complete the job within the specified time, a fine of at a stipulated rate(Rs.25/- per day)as fixed by the Municipal Authority will be levied.
- 7) All Tenders are to be drop in the "Tender dropping Box" kept in the Chairman's room otherwise it will not be treated as valid.

BARANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

87 Desh Bandhu Road, Kolkata- 70035

Estimate for : Internal & External remodeling of Newly constructed Maternity Building. Phase - II

sl.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 MM as directed and consolidating the same by through saturation with water ramming complete including the cost of supply of sand.(Payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity. Page no. 2 Item no. 4 PWD BLDG 2014 60 x 2 = 120 x.150 = 18.00	18.00	M3	925.24	16654.32
2	Box cutting upto the required depth (150 mm) complete in all respect.60 x 2.00 =120.00 P 238, I -3.16	120.00	sq.m	14.40	1728.00
3	125 mm thick brickwork with 1st class bricks in cement mortar 1:4 page no. 73 Item no, 29 PWD Bldg	25.00	m2	677.00	16925.00
5	Labour for laying soiling with departmental bricks including including carriage of departmental bricks within a lead of 150 m preparation of bed as necessary with bricks joint properly field in and packed with bricks joints properly field in and packed with local sand or powder earth and including necessary quassion of similar material below the soiling (and in between layers when more than one layer in use) the item included the cost of optaining local sand of powder earth a) single brick flat soiling (thickness 75 mm)	120.00	m2	25.18	3021.60
6	15 Mm thick cement pluster with sand & cement morther (6:1)with 1.5 Mm thick neat cement punningr page no. 319 Item no, 2.(ii)c) and page no 323 item no. 8 PWD Bldg	65.00	m2	119.14	7744.10
6	Single brick flat soiling pcked jhama bricks including preparation of bed as necessary with brick joints properly filled in and in and packed with powdered earth and including necessary cushion of similar material below the soiling (and in between layers when more than one layer is used) complets asper direction a) single brick flat soiling thickness 75 MM page no. 393 item no. 1 A, PWD BLDG 2014	167.69	m2	377.00	63219.13
7	Brick work with ist class in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth page no. 29 Item no, 22(a) PWD Bldg 2014 (2x78.00 x .25x 0.25= 9.75	5.75	CUM	5719.00	32884.25
8	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any in ground floor as per relevant IS code i) pakur varity p no 14 item no 7 (i)PWD BLDG 2014	9.00	CUM	5389.00	48501.00
9	Removal of rubbish from the site at suitable distance 75 m. leads ... complete in all respect.P-9, Item-13.	5.00	cum	168.00	840.00

Collapsible gate with 40 x 40 x 6 mm Tee astop and bottom and guide rail, 20 mm x 10mm x 2 mm verticle channels 100 mm apart in fully stretched position 20 mm x 5 mm ms flats as collapsible bracings properlyin walls floors etc and making good damages complete. P-77, item 15 PWD -2014

M.S gate of jail type as per approved design made by strong m.s. frame work intermediate stiffner and round or square bars or angle..... Fitting and fixing complete as per direction of the Engineer-in -chargegroun. P-77, item 13

20.00	m2	4016.00	80320.00
6.00	m2	9298.00	55788.00

Applying decorative cement based paint of approved quality after preparing the surface including scraping the same thoroughly (plastered or concrete surface) as per manufacturer's specification. Two coat P-158, I-16 (iii)

50.00	m2	53.00	2650.00
-------	----	-------	---------

a) Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.

20.00	m2	41.00	820.00
-------	----	-------	--------

b) Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc. P-162, I-7(a)

10.00	m2	31.00	310.00
-------	----	-------	--------

A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : P-162, I-7 (b)

a) On timber or plastered surface :

20.00	m2	89.00	1780.00
-------	----	-------	---------

b) Two coats (with any shade except white)

10.00	m2	86.00	860.00
-------	----	-------	--------

	334045.40
1% cess	3340.45
3% Contingency.	10021.00
	347406.85
	347407.00

Assistant Engineer
 P. W. Department
 Sarabaga, MUDHICAI